LC02/2010

Liquor Commission of Western Australia (Liquor Control Act 1988)

Applicant:	Boom Tick Pty Ltd (represented by Mr Peter Fraser of Ilberys Lawyers Pty Ltd)
Other Parties:	Director of Liquor Licensing, Intervener (represented by Ms Rachael King of State Solicitor's Office)
Observer:	Mr Tim Caporn (on behalf of Boom Tick Pty Ltd)
Commission:	Mr Jim Freemantle (Chairperson) Ms Helen Cogan Mr Greg Joyce
Date of Hearing:	4 February 2010
Date of Determination:	26 February 2010
Premises:	Ambar Nightclub and Villa Nightclub
Matter:	Application pursuant to Section 25 of the <i>Liquor Control</i> <i>Act 1988</i> , for review of decision of the Director of Liquor Licensing dated 30 November 2009 to impose conditions on the licences of the premises operated by the Applicant.
Legislation:	Liquor Control Act 1988

Determination:

The decision of the Director of Liquor Licensing is affirmed.

Reasons:

Detailed reasons for the determination will be published in due course.

MR JIM FREEMANTLE CHAIRPERSON